1/9
■ MAXIMUM INPUT CURRENT : 150nA
■ MAXIMUM OFFSET CURRENT : 20nA
■ DIFFERENTIAL INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE :
±30V
■ POWER CONSUMPTION :135mW AT ±15V
■ SUPPLY VOLTAGE : +5V TO ±15V
■ OUTPUT CURRENT : 50mA

as well as MOS circuits and can switch voltages
up to +50V at outputs currents as high as 50mA.
ORDER CODE
N = Dual in Line Package (DIP)
D = Small Outline Package (SO) - also available in Tape & Reel (DT)
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
Part Number Temperature
Range
Package
N D
LM111 -55°C, +125°C • •
LM211 -40°C, +105°C • •
LM311 0°C, +70°C • •
Example : LM311D
D
SO8
N
DIP8
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
1 - Ground
2 - Non-inverting input
3 - Inverting input
4 - VCC
-
5 - Balance
6 - Strobe/Balance
7 - Output
8 - VCC
+
LM111
 LM211 - LM311
VOLTAGE COMPARATORS
June 2002
LM111-LM211-LM311
2/9
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
OPERATING CONDITIONS
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCC Supply Voltage 36 V
Vid Differential Input Voltage ±30 V
Vi Input Voltage 1)
1. This rating applies for ±15V supplies. The positive input voltage limit is 30V above the negative. The negative input voltage is equal to the
negative supply voltage or 30V below the positive supply, whichever is less.
±15 V
V(1-4) Ground to Negative Supply Voltage 30 V
V(7-4)
Output to Negative Supply Voltage LM111-LM211
LM311
50
40
V
Output Short-Circuit Duration 10 s
Voltage at strobe pin VCC
+ -5 V
pd
Power Dissipation 2) DIP8